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Springfield CVB Convention Calendar

01/13/2022

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning
Date

01/13/2022

01/21/2022

02/02/2022

02/03/2022

02/04/2022

02/04/2022

02/05/2022

02/08/2022

02/20/2022

Ending
Date

01/15/2022

01/21/2022

02/04/2022

02/05/2022

02/06/2022

02/04/2022

02/06/2022

02/09/2022

02/21/2022

Group

Bass Pro Tournament of
Champions

Missouri Dairy

Missouri Association of
Nursing Home
Administrators

American Association of
Airport Executives - Great
Lakes Chapter

Missouri Association of

Meat Processors

Connell Insurance

Vollis Beach Volleyball

Missouri Association of
Manufacturers

Missouri Concrete
Association

Event Name

2022 37th Annual Bass
Pro Shops Tournament
of Champions

2022 Missouri Dairy
Expo

2022 Winterfest
Conference &
Tradeshow

2022 Mid-Winter Board
Meeting

2022 Convention &
Trade Show

2022 Meeting

2022 Vollis Beach
Volleyball Tournament

2022 Manufacturers
Trade Show &
Conference

2022 Annual Meeting

Attendees

750

500

200

40

250

350

100

200

100

Total
Room
Nights

700

200

259

105

415

40

55

80

96

Headquarter
Hotel

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

University Plaza
Hotel & Convention
Center

DoubleTree by
Hilton Springfield

Multiple Properties

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Hotel Vandivort

Venue (if
applicable)

JQH Arena

Volleyball
Beach Ozark

Event Economic
Impact (Assist
groups are blank))

$0.00

$0.00

$76,035.27

$25,127.69

$151,071.88

$90,682.30

$26,576.62

$52,040.92



02/27/2022

03/01/2022

03/05/2022

03/09/2022

03/11/2022

03/12/2022

03/16/2022

03/25/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

04/01/2022

04/02/2022

04/04/2022

04/07/2022

03/01/2022

03/04/2022

03/06/2022

03/19/2022

03/13/2022

03/19/2022

03/18/2022

03/26/2022

04/03/2022

04/02/2022

04/03/2022

04/03/2022

04/08/2022

04/10/2022

Learning Forward
Missouri

Missouri Park &
Recreation Association

Vollis Beach Volleyball

Missouri State High
School Activities
Association

International Association
of Fairs and Expositions

National Christian
HomeSchool
Championships

Missouri Water Well
Association

Mary Kay, Inc.

National Federation of
the Blind of Missouri

American Music Therapy
Association

American Gourd Society

Vollis Beach Volleyball

Missouri Environmental
Health Association

GIDEONS
INTERNATIONAL

2022 Show Me
Professional Learning
Conference

2022 Annual MPRA
Conference and Expo

2022 Vollis Beach
Volleyball Tournament

2022 State Basketball
Championships

2022 Zone 5
Convention

2022 NCHBC Basketball
Nationals

2022 Annual
Conference

2022 Career
Conference

2022 Annual
Convention

2022 Midwest Regional
AMTA Conference

2022 SMGS Gourd Art
Festival: Reunited and it
feels so gourd!

2022 Vollis Beach
Volleyball Tournament

2022 Annual
Educational Conference

2022 Missouri State
Convention

275

350

100

40000

300

10000

190

2000

150

270

500

100

125

250

310

595

55

6800

246

6120

62

290

151

210

100

55

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

University Plaza
Hotel & Convention
Center

Multiple Properties

Citywide

DoubleTree by
Hilton Springfield

Citywide

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

University Plaza
Hotel & Convention
Center

DoubleTree by
Hilton Springfield

University Plaza
Hotel & Convention
Center

Multiple Properties

Multiple Properties

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Volleyball
Beach Ozark

JQH Arena
Hammons
Student Center

City-wide
30 gyms in
Springfield
area

Volleyball
Beach Ozark

$93,263.16

$188,741.16

$26,731.49

$3,911,699.42

$120,872.32

$5,249,546.50

$75,586.07

$231,910.92

$89,643.42

$200,347.42

$0.00

$26,995.63

$0.00

$112,841.72



04/07/2022

04/08/2022

04/08/2022

04/09/2022

04/10/2022

04/12/2022

04/16/2022

04/18/2022

04/21/2022

04/27/2022

04/30/2022

04/09/2022

04/09/2022

04/10/2022

04/09/2022

04/12/2022

04/15/2022

04/17/2022

04/21/2022

04/23/2022

04/30/2022

05/01/2022

Missouri Order of the
Amaranth

Missouri Science
Olympiad

Midwest Overlanding &
Offroad Expo

Midwest Cheer & Dance
Academy

Missouri Future Business
Leaders of America - Phi
Beta Lambda

Missouri Association of
Public Administrators

Lake Country Soccer

Baptist Missionary
Association of America

Missouri State High
School Activities
Association

General Federation of
Women's Clubs

USSSA - Baseball

2022 The 79th Annual
Session

2022 State Tournament

2022 Moore Expo

2022 April Showdown

2022 State Leadership
Conference

2022 Annual
Conference

2022 Ozarks Coca-Cola
Dr. Pepper Cup

2022 Annual
Associational Meeting

2022 Speech, Debate &
Theatre State
Championships

2022 GFWC of Missouri Annual Convention

2022 USSSA Baseball
April 30-May 1
Tournament

COUNT: 34

175

2000

6000

1800

5500

120

5000

1000

1500

100

1000

SUM:
81295

720

850

710

2829

385

1300

750

600

160

100

SUM:
25348

University Plaza
Hotel & Convention
Center

Multiple Properties

Multiple Properties

Multiple Properties

University Plaza
Hotel & Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Multiple Properties

University Plaza
Hotel & Convention
Center

Multiple Properties

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Multiple Properties

Missouri State
University

Ozark Empire
& Event Center

O'Reilly Family
Event Center

Springfield
Expo, JQH
Arena

Lake Country
Soccer
Complex

Missouri State
University

Cooper &
Ewing Fields

$300,610.17

$676,089.18

$354,444.93

$3,224,341.02

$103,397.25

$244,519.52

$238,455.17

$55,849.29

$82,605.98

SUM: $16,030,026.42



