

Prepared On: 01/13/2022

Prepared By: Dana Maugans, CDME

Springfield CVB Convention Calendar

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
01/13/2022	01/15/2022	Bass Pro Tournament of Champions	2022 37th Annual Bass Pro Shops Tournament of Champions	750	700	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center	JQH Arena	\$0.00
01/21/2022	01/21/2022	Missouri Dairy	2022 Missouri Dairy Expo	500	200	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$0.00
02/02/2022	02/04/2022	Missouri Association of Nursing Home Administrators	2022 Winterfest Conference & Tradeshow	200	259	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$76,035.27
02/03/2022	02/05/2022	American Association of Airport Executives - Great Lakes Chapter	2022 Mid-Winter Board Meeting	40	105	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$25,127.69
02/04/2022	02/06/2022	Missouri Association of Meat Processors	2022 Convention & Trade Show	250	415	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$151,071.88
02/04/2022	02/04/2022	Connell Insurance	2022 Meeting	350	40	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$90,682.30
02/05/2022	02/06/2022	Vollis Beach Volleyball	2022 Vollis Beach Volleyball Tournament	100	55	Multiple Properties	Volleyball Beach Ozark	\$26,576.62
02/08/2022	02/09/2022	Missouri Association of Manufacturers	2022 Manufacturers Trade Show & Conference	200	80	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		
02/20/2022	02/21/2022	Missouri Concrete Association	2022 Annual Meeting	100	96	Hotel Vandivort		\$52,040.92

02/27/2022	03/01/2022	Learning Forward Missouri	2022 Show Me Professional Learning Conference	275	310	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$93,263.16
03/01/2022	03/04/2022	Missouri Park & Recreation Association	2022 Annual MPRA Conference and Expo	350	595	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$188,741.16
03/05/2022	03/06/2022	Vollis Beach Volleyball	2022 Vollis Beach Volleyball Tournament	100	55	Multiple Properties	Volleyball Beach Ozark	\$26,731.49
03/09/2022	03/19/2022	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2022 State Basketball Championships	40000	6800	Citywide	JQH Arena Hammons Student Center	\$3,911,699.42
03/11/2022	03/13/2022	International Association of Fairs and Expositions	2022 Zone 5 Convention	300	246	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$120,872.32
03/12/2022	03/19/2022	National Christian HomeSchool Championships	2022 NCHBC Basketball Nationals	10000	6120	Citywide	City-wide 30 gyms in Springfield area	\$5,249,546.50
03/16/2022	03/18/2022	Missouri Water Well Association	2022 Annual Conference	190	62	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$75,586.07
03/25/2022	03/26/2022	Mary Kay, Inc.	2022 Career Conference	2000	290	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$231,910.92
03/31/2022	04/03/2022	National Federation of the Blind of Missouri	2022 Annual Convention	150	151	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$89,643.42
03/31/2022	04/02/2022	American Music Therapy Association	2022 Midwest Regional AMTA Conference	270	210	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$200,347.42
04/01/2022	04/03/2022	American Gourd Society	2022 SMGS Gourd Art Festival: Reunited and it feels so gourd!	500	100	Multiple Properties		\$0.00
04/02/2022	04/03/2022	Vollis Beach Volleyball	2022 Vollis Beach Volleyball Tournament	100	55	Multiple Properties	Volleyball Beach Ozark	\$26,995.63
04/04/2022	04/08/2022	Missouri Environmental Health Association	2022 Annual Educational Conference	125	0	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$0.00
04/07/2022	04/10/2022	GIDEONS INTERNATIONAL	2022 Missouri State Convention	250	0	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$112,841.72

04/07/2022	04/09/2022	Missouri Order of the Amaranth	2022 The 79th Annual Session	175	0	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		
04/08/2022	04/09/2022	Missouri Science Olympiad	2022 State Tournament	2000	720	Multiple Properties	Missouri State University	\$300,610.17
04/08/2022	04/10/2022	Midwest Overlanding & Offroad Expo	2022 Moore Expo	6000	850	Multiple Properties	Ozark Empire & Event Center	\$676,089.18
04/09/2022	04/09/2022	Midwest Cheer & Dance Academy	2022 April Showdown	1800	710	Multiple Properties	O'Reilly Family Event Center	\$354,444.93
04/10/2022	04/12/2022	Missouri Future Business Leaders of America - Phi Beta Lambda	2022 State Leadership Conference	5500	2829	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	Springfield Expo, JQH Arena	\$3,224,341.02
04/12/2022	04/15/2022	Missouri Association of Public Administrators	2022 Annual Conference	120	385	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$103,397.25
04/16/2022	04/17/2022	Lake Country Soccer	2022 Ozarks Coca-Cola Dr. Pepper Cup	5000	1300	Multiple Properties	Lake Country Soccer Complex	
04/18/2022	04/21/2022	Baptist Missionary Association of America	2022 Annual Associational Meeting	1000	750	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$244,519.52
04/21/2022	04/23/2022	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2022 Speech, Debate & Theatre State Championships	1500	600	Multiple Properties	Missouri State University	\$238,455.17
04/27/2022	04/30/2022	General Federation of Women's Clubs	2022 GFWC of Missouri Annual Convention	100	160	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$55,849.29
04/30/2022	05/01/2022	USSSA - Baseball	2022 USSSA Baseball April 30-May 1 Tournament	1000	100	Multiple Properties	Cooper & Ewing Fields	\$82,605.98
			COUNT: 34	SUM: 81295	SUM: 25348			SUM: \$16,030,026.42